BiTS 2016
March 6-9, 2016Burn-in & Test Strategies Workshop www.bitsworkshop.org
Proceedings Archive
Archive- Session 8
March 6 - 9, 2016
Hilton Phoenix / Mesa Hotel
Mesa, Arizona
© 2016 BiTS Workshop – Image: Stiop / Dollarphotoclub

temperature range
Establish WLCSP Testing at Tri-temp for RF and non-RF products 12
Cell-ebrating Test Too - Test Cell - 2 of 2BiTS 2016
Session  8 Presentation 2
March 6-9, 2016Burn-in & Test Strategies Workshop www.bitsworkshop.org
Bump/Solder Ball Hardness
• To figure out the required probe/contact pin
force for the each bump/solder ball material
Establish WLCSP Testing at Tri-temp for RF and non-RF products 13
Type
Composition Hardness
(HVN)Sn Ag Cu Ni
SAC387 95.5 3.8 0.7 - 21.9
SAC259 96.6 2.5 0.9 - 19.3
SAC219 97 2.1 0.9 - 17.7
SAC405 (LF31) 95.5 4.0 0.5 - 17.4
SAC355 96 3.5 0.5 - 17
SAC305 (LF45) 96.5 3.0 0.5 - 16.7
SAC205 97.5 2.0 0.5 - 15.7
SAC255 97 2.5 0.5 - 15.6
SAC125-0.05Ni (LF35) 98.25 1.2 0.5 0.05 14.9
SAC107 98.3 1.0 0.7 - 13.8
SAC105 (LF38) 98.5 1.0 0.5 - 13.3
SAC155 98 1.5 0.5 - 12.9
Cell-ebrating Test Too - Test Cell - 2 of 2BiTS 2016
Session  8 Presentation 2
March 6-9, 2016Burn-in & Test Strategies Workshop www.bitsworkshop.org
• Both types are usable, but which one is more